F-SECURE CORPORATION STOCK EXCHANGE RELEASE May 30, 2014 13.00 (CET)

F-SECURE CORPORATION: CONVEYANCE OF COMPANY'S OWN SHARES AS PART OF THE BOARD COMPENSATION

According to the F-Secure Corporation's AGM decision on April 3, 2014 40% of the compensation to the board members will be paid as F-Secure shares.

F-Secure Corporation has today transferred a total of 9146 shares to Board members.

After the conveyance F-Secure Corporation holds a total of 30 27098 its own shares.

F-Secure Corporation

Taneli Virtanen CFO

Additional information:

F-Secure Corporation Taneli Virtanen, CFO http://www.f-secure.com

tel. 358 9 2520 5655

DISTRIBUTION Helsinki Exchanges Main media